
0

DROPSerre JURA DROP
Notice de montage 



2

THE LIST OF PARTS
 20 

1 (6x)

2 (6x)

3 (6x)

4 (10x)

7 (2x)

8.1 (4x)

8 (1x)

9 (4x)

10 (2x)

11.1 (8x)

11 (16x)

12 (3x)

23 (3x)

C8 (4x)

D1 (2x)

D2 (2x)

D3 (10x)

D4 (1x)

D5 (1x)

L=1070mm

L=730mm

L=1600mm

L=200mm

L=1330mm

L=450mm

L=360mm

L=2020mm

L=1240mm

L=953mm

L=770mm

L=820mm

L=1080mm

L=670mm

L=670mm

L=720mm

L=1220mm

L=1220mm

L=1050mm

Liste des pièces



3

polycarbonate sheet

THE LIST OF PARTS

compression band (3x)

adhesive tape (1x)

13a (3x)

13b (3x)

13c (3x)13d (3x)

20 (104x)

K1 (24x)

K2 (12x)

K3 (3x) 14 (6x)

16 (254x)

19 (378x)

17 (94x)

18 (30x)

hinge (3x)

PC5 (6x)
1050x2000 PC1 (4x)

850x2000

PC4 (2x)
830x720

PC2 (2x)
450x1500PC3 (2x)

830x1320

Bande de compression

Charnière

Liste des pièces

Polycarbonate



Table 1

THE LIST OF  PARTS 5m2
№ Name Length, 

mm Qty

1 Roof Static 1070 6

2 A small arch 730 6

3 Part of the arch to the ground 1600 6

4 T shape 200 10

7 Reinforcement (LT) 1330 2

8 Ridge crossbar 450 1

8.1 Strut extension 360 4

9 Strut 2020 4

10 Above the Struts (New) 1240 2

11 Detail between the arches 953 16

11.1 On the sides of the struts 770 8

12 Detail between the struts 820 3

13 Handle compl  3

14 Self-tapping screws 6

16 Screws M5-12 254

17 Screws M5-40 94

18 Screws M5-16 30

19 Nut M5 378

20 Gasket slides 104

21 Hinge 3

23 Ridge 1080 2

C8 Connection profile 1050 4

C9 Compression band 5265 3

K1 Angles PC  24

K2 Corners for profiles  12

K3 Ridge connection corner 3

1

2m 3m

a1
a2

4



THE LIST OF  PARTS 5m2
Door (top part) – small 

D1 Small door (with hinges) 670 2

D2 Small door (handle) 670 2

D3 Door crossbar 720 10

Door (bottom part) – large 

D4 Large door (with hinges) 1220 1

D5 Large door (handle) 1220 1

Polycarbonate sheets

PC1 Polycarbonate FRONT (side)                                                                              850x2000 4

PC2 Polycarbonate TRIANGLE                                                                                 1500x450 2

PC3 Polycarbonate Large door                                                                                  830x1320 2

PC4 Polycarbonate Small door                                                                                  830x720 2

PC5 Polycarbonate ROOF                                                                                         1050x2000 6

2

5

2m 3m

a1
a2



6



 4
00

 

 300 

 800 

 860 

 800  900 

 900 

7

1

10x

frontside

0

DROP

Côté
Façade avant



1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

4

4

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

4

4

4

19 4

163

16
192

3

2

16
1

19
1

16

19

1
K3

8

2 6x

6x

3x6x



7

8

7

18

1 19

8

19

7

1

18

1918

3 7

2x

9

3

2x

2x



11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

19

16 3

11 19

16
3

16

11
1

19

16

19

11

11

1

19

1
11

11 16

11 16

19
1

10

4

2x2x

4x 4x

4x

2x



3

11 K1

19

16 19

K216

3

16

19

K1

16

19

19

16
K2

K1

3

16

19
K1

2

19

16
K1

1

11 16

19

K2

1

16

19

K1

1

11

5
4x4x 4x

4x 4x 4x

4x



4

4
8.1

8.1

9

9

10

4

4
8.1

8.1

9

9

10

4 16

19

8.1

8.1

16

19

9

19
K2 16

10
16

19

9

12

6

4x

4x

4x



11.1

12 11.1

11.1 12

11.1

11.1

11.1

11.1

12

11.1

19

16

11.1
K2

3 16

19

K2

11.1

3

19
12

1611.1

919

16
11.1

9

16

19
11.1

12

9

13

7

2x2x

4x

4x4x

a

b

a=b



PC2

PC1

PC1

19

17

20

19

K1

20

18

14

8

17x

12x



PC2PC1

PC1
PC3

19

17

20

19

K1

20

18

9

15

19x

12x



C8

C8

PC6

PC6

PC6

C8

PC6

C8

PC6

PC6

19

17 20

19

17
C8

PC6

P6

C8

adhesive tape

16

10
8xto the top

24x

Bande adhésive

Sur le dessus



23

23
C9

C9

C9

17 19

C9

3

14
C9

23

17

11

4x

3x



PC3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D5

D4

16
19

19 16

D4
hinge

13b
13c

13d

13a

17
20

19

18

12 8x

16x



D3

D3

D3

D1

D2

PC4

16

19

19

16

D1
hinge

17
20

19

13a

13b

13d
13c

19

13

8x

6x
2x



PC4

PC4

PC3

19

16
9

20

14

6x



window

16 19

window  32 
 315 

 32 

16

19

1

16

19

21

15
2x

2x

Fenêtre

Fenêtre



PC6

22

16



PC3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D5

D4

16
19

19 16

D4
hinge

13b
13c

13d

13a

17
20

19

23

17
4x

WPC



Standart elements

Assembly scheme

extension 2m

base 2m

a1

b1

base 10m2

a2

b2

a1

a2

b1
b2

24

Schéma de base + Extension

Schéma d'assemblage



Table 1

LIST OF  EXTENSION 2m
№ Name Length, 

mm Qty

1 Roof Static 1070 4

2 A small arch 730 4

3 Part of the arch to the ground 1600 4

4 T shape 200 4

7 Reinforcement (LT) 1330 4

8 Ridge crossbar 450 2

11 Detail between the arches 953 16

14 Self-tapping screws 6

16 Screws M5-12 112

17 Screws M5-40 32

18 Screws M5-16 8

19 Nut M5 152

20 Gasket slides 24

23 Ridge 1050 2

K3 Ridge connection corner 2

C8 Connection profile 990 4

C9 Compression band 5265 3

PC6 Polycarbonate ROOF                                                                                           990x2000 6

Adhesive tape 5000

1

b1
b2

25

Liste des pièces d'extension ( par 2m )


